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GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE 

PHEAA - Special Programs 
1200 North Seventh Street, HQ 3A 
Harrisburg, PA 17102 

act101@pheaa.org 

Christine A. Zuzack 
Vice President 
State Grant and Special Programs 
1200 North Seventh Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17102-1444 
Phone: 717.720.2368 
Fax: 717.720.3786 
czuzack@pheaa.org 

Elizabeth K. McCloud 
Assistant Vice President 
State Grant and Special Programs 
1200 North Seventh Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17102-1444 
Phone: 717.720.1600 
Fax: 717.720.3786 
emccloud@pheaa.org 

ARCADIA UNIVERSITY 
Angela McNeil, ACT 101 Director 
Taylor Hall 107B 
450 S. Easton Road 
Glenside, PA 19038 
Phone: 215.517.2657 
Fax: 215.572.2126 
Email: mcneila@arcadia.edu 

BLOOMSBURG UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA 
Dr. Achebe Chigzoie, ACT 101 Director 
400 East Second Street 
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 
Phone: 570.389.4705 
Fax: 570.389.3012 
Email: cachebe@bloomu.edu 

CEDAR CREST COLLEGE
Nichelle Hunt, ACT 101 Director
100 College Drive
Allentown, PA 18104
Phone: 610.606.4666
Fax: 610.606.4673
Email: ndhunt@cedarcrest.edu

COMMUNITY COLLEGE OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY 
Jane Greenwood, ACT 101 Director 
808 Ridge Ave L404A 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212 
Phone: 412.237.2792 
Fax: 412.237.6564 
Email: jgreenwood@ccac.edu 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE OF BEAVER COUNTY 
Liz Marshall, ACT 101 Director 
One Campus Drive 
Monaca, PA 15061 
Phone: 724.480.3410 
Fax: 724.775.2495 
Email: liz.marshall@ccbc.edu 

COMMONWEALTH TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 
Amanda Prince, ACT 101 Director 
727 Goucher Street 
Johnstown, PA 15905 
Phone: 814.254.0617 
Fax: 814.255.5709 
Email: aprince@pa.gov 

DELAWARE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
Lametha Northern, ACT 101 Director 
901 South Media Line Road 
Media, PA 19063 
Phone: 610.359.5386 
Fax: 610.359.4117 
Email: lnorthern@dccc.edu 

DREXEL UNIVERSITY 
Tasha Gardner, ACT 101 Director 
3210 Chestnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Phone: 215.895.1241 
Fax: 215.895.1321 
Email: trg23@drexel.edu 

DUQUESNE UNIVERSITY 
Dr. Judith R. Griggs, ACT 101 Director 
600 Forbes Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15282 
Phone: 412.396.6661 
Fax: 412.396.5466 
Email: griggs@duq.edu 

EASTERN UNIVERSITY 
Dr. Lisa Hemlick, ACT 101 Director 
1300 Eagle Road 
St. Davids, PA 19087 
Phone: 610.341.5830 
Fax: 610.225.5036 
Email: lhemlick@eastern.edu 



INDIANA UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA 
Dr. Melvin A. Jenkins, ACT 101 Director 
201 Pratt Hall 
Indiana, PA 15705 
Phone: 724.357.2749 
Fax: 724.357.6940 
Email: melvin.jenkins@iup.edu 

KEYSTONE COLLEGE 
Sharon Clark, ACT 101 Director 
One College Green, PO Box 50 
La Plume, PA 18440 
Phone: 570.945.8302 
Fax: 570.945.8021 
Email: sharon.clark@keystone.edu 

KING’S COLLEGE
Donna Dickinson, ACT 101 Director 
133 North River Street 
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711 
Phone: 570.208.6078 
Fax: 570.825.9049 
Email: donnadickinson@kings.edu 

KUTZTOWN UNIVERSITY
Dr. Paige Brookins 
15200 Kutztown Rd. 
Kutztown, PA 19530 
Phone: 610.683.4772 
Fax: 484.646.4214 
Email: brookins@kutztown.edu 

LA SALLE UNIVERSITY 
Teri Ceraso, ACT 101 Director 
1900 West Olney Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA 19141 
Phone: 215.951.1807 
Fax: 215.951.1602 
Email: ceraso@lasalle.edu 

LINCOLN UNIVERSITY
Dr. Patricia Fullmer, ACT 101 Director 
1570 Baltimore Pike 
Lincoln University, PA 19352 
Phone: 484.365.7495 
Fax: 484.365.8132 
Email: pfullmer@lincoln.edu 

LOCK HAVEN UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA 
Douglas Posey, ACT 101 Director 
401 North Fairview Street 
Lock Haven, PA 17745 
Phone: 570.484.2453 
Fax: 570.484.2977 
Email: dposey@lhup.edu 

LUZERNE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
Stacy Walent, ACT 101 Director 
1333 South Prospect Street 
Nanticoke, PA 18634 
Phone: 570.740.0397 
Fax: 570.740.0405 
Email: swalent@luzerne.edu 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
Dr. Craig Smith 
340 Dekalb Pike 
Blue Bell, PA 19422 
Phone: 215.641.6547
Fax: 215.619.7183
Email: csmith3@mc3.edu 

ORLEANS TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 
William Lynch, ACT 101 Director 
2770 Red Lion Road 
Philadelphia, PA 19114 
Phone: 215.728.4488 
Fax: 215.728.4039 
Email: william.lynch@jevs.org 

ROBERT MORRIS UNIVERSITY 
Tracy Frazier, ACT 101 Director 
6001 University Boulevard 
Moon Township, PA 15108 
Phone: 412.397.6814 
Fax: 412.397.6316 
Email: fraziert@rmu.edu 

ROSEMONT COLLEGE 
Marilyn Moller, ACT 101 Director 
1400 Montgomery Avenue 
Rosemont, PA 19010 
Phone: 610.520.4304 
Fax: 610.527.3101 
Email: marilyn.moller@rosemont.edu 

SAINT FRANCIS UNIVERSITY 
April Fry, ACT 101 Director 
117 Evergreen Drive 
PO Box 600 
Loretto, PA 15940 
Phone: 814.472.3176 
Fax: 814.472.2819 
Email: afry@francis.edu 

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE 
Dr. Nancy A. Rottler, ACT 101 Director 
300 Fraser Purchase Road 
Latrobe, PA 15650 
Phone: 724.805.2255 
Fax: 724.805.2594 
Email: nancy.rottler@stvincent.edu 



SHIPPENSBURG UNIVERSITY 
Dr. Chad Bennett, ACT 101 Director 
1871 Old Main Drive 
Shippensburg, PA 17257 
Phone: 717.477.1134 
Fax: 717.477.4063 
Email: asp@ship.edu 

THADDEUS STEVENS COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Valdijah Brown, ACT 101 Director 
750 East King Street 
Lancaster, PA 17602 
Phone: 717.391.7299 
Fax: 717.299.7710 
Email: brownv@stevenscollege.edu 

THIEL COLLEGE
Diane Donnelly, ACT 101 Director 
75 College Avenue 
Greenville, PA 16125 
Phone: 724.589.2072 
Fax: 724.589.2249 
Email: ddonnelly@thiel.edu 

WAYNESBURG UNIVERSITY 
Jane Owen, ACT 101 Director 
51 W. College Street 
Waynesburg, PA 15367 
Phone: 724.852.3225 
Fax: 724.852.4405 
Email: jowen@waynesburg.edu 

WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY 
Dr. John Craig, Act 101 Director 
700 S. New Street 
West Chester University 
West Chester, PA 19383 
Phone: 610.436.3133 
Fax: 610.436.2600 
Email: jcraig@wcupa.edu 

WESTMORELAND COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
Lynna Thomas, ACT 101 Director 
145 Pavilion Lane 
Youngwood, PA 15697 
Phone: 724.925.4000 
Fax: 724.925.5802 
Email: thomasl@wccc.edu 

WILKES UNIVERSITY 
Thomas J. Thomas, ACT 101 Director 
84 West South Street 
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18766 
Phone: 570.408.4154 
Fax: 570.408.4061 
Email: thomas.thomas@wilkes.edu 
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